

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20597/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 24/05/2010 in LPA No. 105/2005
& CWP No. 14492/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

PAWAN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and prayer
for interim relief)

Date: 02/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

It is stated by learned senior counsel appearing on
behalf of the petitioner that the respondents have already
resumed the possession of the land in question.

The application for deletion of the name of
respondents is deleted from the array of parties at the
risk of the petitioner.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(J.P. Sharma)
Court Master