

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).20597/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 24/05/2010 in LPA  
No.105/2005 in CWP No.14492 of 1998 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB  
& HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PAWAN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 19/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Nidhesh Gupta, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Tarun Gupta, Adv.  
For Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)1 Mr.Bhagwati Prashad, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Kumar Kartikay, Adv.  
Mr.Ran Vijay, Adv.  
Mr.Manish, Adv.  
Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan ,Adv

R.No.10 Mr.Sanjay Bansal, Adv.  
For Mr. G.K. Bansal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In the course of hearing, Mr.Bhagwati Prashad,  
learned senior counsel appearing for the Karnal Improvement  
Trust made a statement that in case the petitioner makes an  
application to the Trust for allotment of the disputed shop  
(Shop No.69) within four weeks from today, such an application  
shall be considered objectively in accordance with prevalent  
rules.

: 2 :

In light of the above submission of the learned  
senior counsel for the respondent no.1, we are satisfied that  
no further order deserves to be passed in this Special Leave  
Petition and the same is disposed of accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master